Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Douglas W. Lee			10/30/2006	
George Muir			10/30/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	PATA			
Name:	GLR Solutions Ltd.			
Street Address:	1721 - 27 Avenue	N.E.		
City:	Calgary			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T2E 7E7			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
				404
Application Number:		84012		128401
Application Number:	112			0 11284012
	112	84012		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (403)263-91	84012		\$40.00 1128401
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (403)263-91 be sent via US Mail (403) 298-19	93 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (403)263-91 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (403) 298-19 michele.gam	84012 93 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 997 uble@gowlings.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (403)263-91 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (403) 298-19 michele.gam Michele Gan	93 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 997 uble@gowlings.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (403)263-91 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (403) 298-19 michele.gam Michele Gan 700 - 2nd St	93 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 997 uble@gowlings.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (403)263-91 be sent via US Mail (403) 298-19 michele.gam Michele Gan 700 - 2nd St Suite 1400	93 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 997 uble@gowlings.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (403)263-91 be sent via US Mail (403) 298-19 michele.gam Michele Gan 700 - 2nd St Suite 1400 Calgary, CAl	93 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 997 uble@gowlings.com nble reet S.W.		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (403)263-91 (403)263-91 (403)298-19 michele.gam Michele Gan 700 - 2nd Sti Suite 1400 Calgary, CAI	93 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 997 Ible@gowlings.com Ible reet S.W. NADA T2P 4V5		\$40.00

source=A8101731US GLR assignment#page2.tif
500242661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the following persons, namely: LEE, Douglas W. and MUIR, George, whose full mailing addresses are: 1097 Panorama Hills Landing N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3K 5M8 and 420 Dalcastle Mews N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3A 2P2, respectively,

(hereinafter "LEE, Douglas W. and MUIR, George" or "the said inventors")

has invented and are inventors of a "VESSEL AND METHOD FOR TREATING CONTAMINATED WATER", which is more fully described and which is the subject of Canadian Patent Application 2,527,543 filed November 22, 2005 and United States Patent Application 11/284,012 filed November 22, 2005. (hereinafter "the Invention"); and

WHEREAS the said inventors are agreeable to assign all legal right, title and interest in and to the said Invention which they may be possessed of to:

GLR Solutions Ltd., whose full mailing address is 1721 – 27 Avenue N.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2E 7E7.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by GLR Solutions Ltd. to LEE, Douglas W. and MUIR, George, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged by them, and in consideration of further other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is likewise hereby acknowledged by them, hereby assigns all of their rights, title and interest that they may have in Canada, the United States, and throughout the world in the Invention, to GLR Solutions Ltd., including and without limiting the foregoing all rights, title and interest in and to all improvements, modifications, revisions and additions that either of them may make to the Invention, and any additional patent applications that may be filed and may issue therefor throughout the world, as well as in any and all re-issue, continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional patent applications that may be filed or may issue therefor.

The said inventors LEE, Douglas W. and MUIR, George do further agree to sign and do all things that may be reasonably necessary or required of them to allow GLR Solutions Ltd. to obtain registration as owner of such patent rights in the Invention throughout the world, including signing from time to time additional declaratory documents confirming the intention and purport of this Assignment document.

Page 1 of 4

ochor day of , 2006. this SIGNED at Danny Mony Signature of Witness LEE, Douglas W Name <u>Danny Manzara</u> (Please Print) day of DC 2006. this ____ SIGNED at <u>Janny</u> M Signature of Witness MUIR, George Name Danny Manzara (Please Priht) Assignment Accepted By GLR Solutions Ltd. by:_ Name (Please Print) Parsidit

Title:

Page 2 of 4

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

1, Danny Manzara of the City of Calgary ____, MAKE OATH AND STATE:

- 1. I was personally present, and did see **LEE**, **Douglas W.** who is personally known to me and who confirmed to me he was the said **LEE**, **Douglas W.** referred to in the Assignment to which this Affidavit is attached, sign the aforementioned Assignment document on the respective date above-mentioned.
- 2. **LEE, Douglas W.** confirmed to me at the time of his signing the aforesaid Assignment that he was signing such Assignment document of his own free will in absence of any duress or compulsion.

SWORN before me in the City Of Calgary, Province of Alberta this 30 day of October 2006 nissioner of Oaths in and for

NAILA SULEMAN Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta Expiry Date: January 27, 2007

Signature

Page 3 of 4

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

1, Danny Manzargof the City of Calgary , MAKE OATH AND STATE:

- 1. I was personally present, and did see **MUIR**, **George** who is personally known to me and who confirmed to me he was the said **MUIR**, **George** referred to in the Assignment to which this Affidavit is attached, sign the aforementioned Assignment document on the respective date above-mentioned.
- MUIR, George confirmed to me at the time of his signing the aforesaid Assignment that he was signing such Assignment document of his own free will in absence of any duress or compulsion.

SWORN before me in the City Of Calgery, Province of Mberk this 30 day of October 2006 Commissioner of Oaths in and for

Signature of

NAILA SULEMAN Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta Expiry Date: January 27, 2007

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019037 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 03/20/2007